_ —

V$1615-Rev-07-12-2018-1

MADE
IN AUSTRIA

Silver medal
Inventions Vienna

ﬁ@gvﬁ e

7S
Médaille d‘argent
Inventions Genéve

®¢

| Worlddidac Silver
Award medal
Nuremberg

Drechselbank Bohrmaschine
Woodturning machine Handheld drill
Tour a bois
Torno de madera
RER
TokapHblil CTaHOK Pyunas apenb

Stichsédge Schleifmaschine
Jigsaw Sanding machine
Scie sauteuse Ponceuse portative pratique
Sierra da calar Lijadora m%ue paratica

3]

Jlo63uk WinudoBanbHbIi CTaHOK




B wARNING

www.thecooltool.com

WARNUNGEN

AVERTISSEMENTS

Maschinen zusammengestellt wer-
den: Mit jeder dieser Maschinen

Handhabung ernsthaft verletzen.
Die Maschinen sind mit scharfem

zum Teil schwere Schnittwunden
verursachen.

Eingespanntes Werkstiick kann beim
Arbeiten aus der Maschine fliegen.

Immer wieder Uberpriifen, ob Werk-
zeug bzw. Werkstiick fest einge-
spannt ist!

Schutzbrille verwenden!

Niemals in rotierendes Werkzeug
greifen.

einzusenden.

Unimat ML permet de réaliser
machines différentes: en
cas d* utilisation non conforme,
chacune de ces machines peut
causer de graves blessures.

Les machines sont équipées d‘outils
tranchants et peuvent dans cer-
tains cas provoquer des coupures
graves. L‘outil en place peut étre
projeté hors de la machine en
cours de travail.

Vérifiez toujours si l‘outil et la piece a
usiner sont
solidement serrés!

Utilisez les lunettes protectrices!

Ne touchez jamais I‘outil en rotation!

Ne touchez jamais une piéce en

envoyer pour réparation.
Le contenu peut varier en different pays.

4o
R

i seUnimat ML BJ 2B R [E
RS,

F— B EATYRE

1’&9%195133‘ ATRES = E G

%%%UE]’] TIERER BB,
NOEFHRIE, BRZ .
PRI LR TIEHFA R REMK
KRG,

Hit S HET AR TGS
FEMPIREE.

BRI NBEZ 2P EE!

26 SRR LAl e e
R T

kann man sich bei unsachgeméaBer

Mit Unimat ML konnen verschiedene Niemals in rotierendes Werkstiick

(Drechselhdlzer etc.) greifen!

Aufpassen, dass weder offene

Kleidung (Armel etc.), noch Haare
in die Nahe von rotierendem Werk-
zeug oder Werkstiick kommen.

Werkzeug ausgeriistet und kénnen Der Antrieb erfolgt iiber einen 12 V

Gleichstrom Motor!

Nur unter direkter Aufsicht

Erwachsener benutzen. Wie bei
jedem Arbeitsplatz, ist auf ein
sauberes Umfeld zu achten. Erst
nach abgeschlossener Montage,
insbesondere der Motor-Getriebe-
Abdeckung ist die Maschine mit
der Stromversorgung zu verbinden.

Sollte ein Teil in dieser Packung fehlen oder defekt sein, so fordern Sie es bitte
bei untenstehender Adresse kostenlos an. Bitte nicht die Packung einsenden. Nur
Absender und Teile-Nr. (siehe Stiickliste der Bauanleitung) angeben bzw. das Teil
beschreiben oder skizzieren. Bei technischen Teilen, wie beispielsweise Motoren,
bitten wir Sie, uns diese zur Reparatur bzw. aus Griinden der Qualitétssicherung

Der Inhalt kann je nach Vertriebsland variieren.
Konformitatserkldrung: http://www.thecooltool.com/rechtliches/

rotation (bois de

tournage...)!
Veillez a tenir éloignés de I‘outil ou

de la piéce en rotation les véte-
ments laches (manches ...) et les
cheveux.

Entrainement par un moteur 12 V

courant continu.

Ne laissez jamais travailler les

enfants sans surveillance!
La place d’utilisation doit rester

propre!
N'utilisez le transformateur qu’aprés

I'assemblage complet, surtout des

couvertures du moteur et de la
broche de réduction!

S‘il manquait une piéce dans cette boi'te ou si un accessoire était défectueux, veuil-
lez nous demander son remplacement. Ne retournez pas la boi'te, mais indiquez le
numéro de la piéce (voir liste des pieces détachée du mode d‘emploi) ou décrivez

ou dessinez-nous la piéce. En ce qui concerne les piéces techniques, par example
moteurs, nous vous demandons, pour des raisons de garantie de qualité, de nous les

Déclaration de conformité: http://www.thecooltool.com/en/legal/

Dk LR R ETZEEH A
£

MABE— N2V ER DikiR
1/\ °

JLEEANRN, BRERT
R FAES EREEES
53R

REFLIEAPETTERS,
ik YRR LTSNV ES
VBB SHAERER (L
HREDEAMIHEZHE
B o

be

MREASHEIVIHER, BREENERE T I R &

o AREFAER, ARBROBZFMMY, URSHES

(R

EFMPRNEASMHR) HE—IOSHE. ATEEURBRR

ENERE, BERAEG, MBXFHIA].

BEREHRAE.

ERRBTYERTRERT

ECTF& 1475 BR: hitp://www.thecooltool.com/en/legal/

WARNING

With Unimat ML it is possible
to assemble different types of
machines. Each machine can
cause severe injuries if handled
improperly.

The machines are supplied with

tion to avoid injury.

The workpiece can fly out of the
chuck when being machined.

Always make sure that the tool
and workpiece are each properly
secured.

Use protection goggles.

Never touch the revolving workpiece
with any part of your body.

Keep hair and clothing well away

quality assurance reasons.

AVISO

Con Unimat ML se pueden construir
diferentes maquinas: con cada una
de estas maquinas corre peligro
herirse al servirse de ellas inade-
cuadamente.

Las magquinas estan provistas de
herramienta afilada
que pueden a veces causar cortes
graves.

La herramienta fijada puede des-
prenderse de la maquina durante
el trabajo.

iSiempre conviene controlar si la
herramienta y el material estan
fijados adecuadamente!

jUtilizar las gafas protectoras!

iNunca tocar la herramienta rota-

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

Komnnext Unimat ML no3sonset
cobpaTb PasnNyHble BapyaHThI
CTaHKoB. JIto60i CTAHOK MOXKET
MPUYNHUTD CEPbE3HBIE TPABMbI,
€C/IN UCNONb3yeTCA HeHaeXaLLm
o6pazom.

CTAHKW cHabxeHbl ocTpbIMM
MHCTpyMeHTami. Obpatuaiitech
HIMIN OCTOPOXHO, YTOOLI M36EXaTb
TPaBM.

Bo Bpems 06paboTKi1 3aroToBKa MOKeT
BbINETETb 113 CTaHKa. Bcerfja HafexHo
3aKPEnnAiiTe MHCTPYMEHT 1 3arOTOBKY.

cnonb3yiite 3alLuTHble OUKN.

HuKorpa He KacaliTech BpalLaoweics
3arOTOBKY KaKoIA-160 YacTbio Tena.
[Jlepxwure BONOCHI 1 OfEX Y BOaneke

sharp tools. Handle these with cau-

from moving parts.

Propulsion is furnished by a 12 V
direct-current motor.

Children should only use the machi-
nes under very strict supervision
by responsible adult.

Keep workplace clean and tidy.
Make sure the assembly of Unimat
machine parts is done correctly
(especially the coverage of motor
and countershaft) before plugging
in the transformer.

Should any part in this box be defective or missing, please send your request to the
address shown below for a free replacement. Do not send the box. Just your name
and address, the part number (see spare parts list of the assembly manual) or a
small drawing. Please send us any technical parts such as motors, for repair and

The content may vary in different countries.
Declaration of conformity: http://www.thecooltool.com/en/legal/

toria!

INunca tocar el material que esta
rotando (madera para tornear, ...)!

iPrestar cuidado a que indumentaria
(mangas, ...) 0 cabello suelto no
se hallen demasiado cerca de la
herramienta y del material!

Propulsion mediante un motor 12 V
corriente continua!

iNifios no deben nunca trabajar
con las maguinas sin guardia!
Como todas las maquinas tam-
bién Unimat ML debe ser lim-
piada y lubricada regularmente.
iPrimeramente ensamblar la
maquina y al final conectar a la
corriente!

En caso de faltar alguna pieza o de resultar defectuosa, rogamos efectuar el reclamo
correspondente a la direccion indicada sin costo alguno. Por facor no mande el
paquete. Solamente describa o diagrame la parte e indique su direcciony el numero
di la misma (vease la lista de piezas y las instrucciones de armado). Si fuese necesa-
rio efectuar una reparacion, y por motivos del control de calidad, sirvade remitir al
fabricante las piezas técnicas tales como los motores.

El contenido puede variar dependiendo del pais.

Declaracion de conformidad CE: http://www.thecooltool.com/en/legal/

OT [IBVXKYLLIXCA YacTei.

CraHKI NPUBOAATCA B IBUXEHIE
[BUraTesIemM NoCcTosAHHOro Toka 12 B.

[leTn BOMKHbI MCMONb30BaTb CTaHKN
TONbKO NOA, O4YEHb CTPOTUM
HabMtoZieHIeM OTBETCTBEHHOTO
B3POC/IONO.

CopepxuTe paboyee MecTo B YMCTOTe
1 nopsgke. Mepen BKNOYEHNEM
ybeanTeCh, 4YTo CTaHOK COBpaH
npaBubHO (0COBEHHO KOXYX
MPUBOJHOTO PEMHS).

Ecnm kakas-H1byab AeTanb B 3T0il KOPOOKe UMEET AedeKT i oTCyTCTBYeT,

noXanyicTa, TNpaBbTe CBOM 3aMpoc Mo YKa3aHHOMY HIbKe apecy Ans 6ecrnaTHol 3ameHbl.
He nocbinaiiTe Bec KomnnekT. Tonbko Balun 1Ma, appec 1 Homep Aetanu i GoTo.
MoxanylicTa, PULLAMTE HaM COXHBIE Y3Mbl, KaK, HanpUMep, ABUraTeny, ANA U3y4eHns
MPYYYH OTKa3a 1 NOBBILLEHMA KaYeCTBa B AanbHelLLem.

KomnnekTaLma MOXeT OTAN4aTbCA AR PasHbIX CTPaH.

Ceprudukar cootsetctaus EC: http://www.thecooltool.com/en/legal/



. .TECH. SPECS.

QUALITY
PRODUCT

MADE w
AUSTRIA

EINZELTEILE

EDU-Motor U4mLeou
Spindelnase: M12x1
Bohrung: 8 mm
Zahnkranz: 23 und 60 Zihne

12 V Gleichstrom
Leistungsaufnahme bis 2 A
Zahnkranz: 10 Zahne
Leerlaufdrehzahl: 20.000 U/min
Léngsschlitten U9mLeou
Verstellweg: 50 mm
Spindelsteigung 1 (M6x1 links)
Reitstock U6mLepu
Kugelgelagerte Kornerspitze
Netzteil
prim. 110 - 240 V, 50 - 60 Hz,
sek. 12 V Gleichstrom, 2 A, mit
Temperaturschutz gegen Uber-

Technische Daten

PIECES INDIVIDUELLES
EDU-Moteur U4mLepu
Nez de la broche: M12x1
Alésage: 8 mm

Roue dentée: 23 et 60 dents

lubrifiés

12 V courant continu

Puissance absorbée jusqu‘a 2 A

Roue dentée: 10 dents

Vitesse a vide: 20.000 t/mn
Longitudinal U9mLepu

Course de réglage: 50 mm

filet: 1 (M6x1 gauche)
Poupée mobile U6mLebu

Contre-pointe tournate
Transformateur

prim. 110 - 240 V, 50 - 60 Hz,

sec. 12V, 2A, avec coupecir-

cuit thermique (ensuite tirez la

| T AES

B EDU-S)3% Udmeou

S SR M12x]
EHFLE: 8mm N
R Z 23U R 6018 2R Bk

12VERHE
WARRERA2A
A= . L=

2. 10t

BUEREEER : 20,000/ 4> ¢
KigH U9mLebu

T2 50 mm

HEEE: 1 (MéX] ZoHg4r)
B EE UbmLenu

TR IR
iy o

T EeR
B ANEE110-240 V
AC, 50-60 Hz
Kﬁ;EEEAEmvEZﬁEE, Lnfan

52
N8 A EEEE (]

Caractéristiques techniques

2 gedichtete u. gefettete Kugellager

hitzung (dann Netzstecker ziehen,

2 roulements a billets étanches et

sonst kiihlt der Trafo nicht ab!)

EINZELMASCHINEN
Drechselbank
Spitzenhohe 25 mm
Spitzenweite 135 mm
Stichsdge
Ségeblatthub: 5 mm
Ségetischflache: 130 x 120 mm
Schleifmaschine
Schieiftellerdurchmesser: 50 mm

prise pour interrompre le circuit
électrique)

MACHINES INDIVIDUELLES
Tour a bois
Hauteur de pointes 25 mm
Entre-pointes 135 mm
Scie sauteuse
Course de lame: 5 mm
Surface de plateau: 130 x 120 mm
Ponceuse
Diametre du disque: 50 mm

T FR KL A BT ER %)

I
R#ZEHI:
A OE25 mm
A OEE135 mm

BiE
FEEFITRE: Smm
&m: 130x 120 mm
W EL:
A ERZ: 50 mm

fm| INDIVIDUAL PARTS

Technical data

nformaciones té

TexHUYeMKuMe AaHHbIe

EDU-Motor U4mLeou
Spindlenose: M12x1
Hole through spindle: 8 mm
Gear rim: 23 and 60 teeth
2 ballbearings
12 V direct current
Power inputupto 2 A
Gear rim; 10 teeths
Nom. rpm.: 20,000 rpm
Longitudinal slide U9mLeou
Travel: 50 mm
screw pitch: 1 (M6x1 left)
Tailstock U6mLepu
Life center
Adaptor
prim. 110 - 240 V, 50 - 60 Hz,
sek. 12 V direct current, 2A, with
temperature protection, which
disconnects the power circuit

PIEZAS SUELTAS
EDU-Motor U4mLeou
Saliente: M12x1
Paso de la barra: 8 mm
Engrane: 23 y 60 dientes,
2 baleros sellados y engrasados
12 V Corriente continua
Energia absorbida hasta 2 A
Engrane: 10 dientes
Revoluciones: 20.000 rpm
Carro longitudinal U9mLebu
Recorrido de desplazamiento:
50 mm
Contrapunta U6mLebu
Contra punto giratorio
Transformador
prim. 110 - 240 V, 50 - 60 Hz,
seg. 12 V corriente continua, 2 A,
con proteccion térmica

OTAEJIbHbIE Y3/1bl
EDU-Asurarenb U4mLepu
MpucoepuHrTenbHaa pebba: M12x1
BHyTpeHHuI anametp: 8 Mm
3ybuartble WKmBbI: 23 1 60 3y6beB
2 LWAPVKOBbIX MOALUMMHIKA
12 B, nOCTOSHHbIN TOK
Motpebnaemblii ToK: 4o 2 A
Benywan wectepHs: 10 3ybbes
CkopocTb BpaLyeHus: 20.000 06/MuH
Canasku U9 mLEDu
MNepemeLuerme: 50 Mm
BuHT nopaun Méx1 (neBas pe3bba)
3apHan 6abka U6mLEDU
LleHTp BpaLyatowwmitca
TpaHcdpopmatop
MepsuyHoe HanpsxeHue: 110-240 B,
50-60 Ty

under excess temperature (then
disconnect the main plug in order
to interrupt the circuit)

MACHINES
Woodturning lathe

Centre height 25 mm

Distance between centres 135 mm
Jig-saw

Stroke of saw-blade: 5 mm

Table size: 130 x 120 mm
Sanding machine

Diameter of the sanding disc:

50 mm

MAQUINAS SUELTAS
Torno de madera
Altura de puntos 25 mm
Distancia entre puntos 135 mm
Sierra de calar
Carera de la hoja: 5 mm
Superficie de mesa: 130 x 120 mm
Maquina esmeriladora
Diametro del disco: 50 mm

BropuuHoe HanpaxeHue:

12 B, nocTosHHbIN TOK 2 A,

C TemnepaTypHOIA 3aLLMTON, KOTOpas
Npu NeperpeBe OTK/I0YAET NUTaHe
ABuratens (8 3TOM Cllyyae Hy»HoO
OTK/IOYNTb TPAHCHOPMATOP OT CeT).

CTAHKU
ToKapHblii cTaHOK

Bbicota LeHTpoB: 25 MM

PacctosHure mexay LeHTpamu: 135 Mm
Jlo63uk

Xoa nunku: 5 mm

Paamep pabouero ctona: 130 x 120 Mm
LLinndoBanbHbIin CTaHOK

[lnameTp WangoBanbHOro Ancka:

50 Mm



/4

e
/e Design & Technology

FR ES FE (ZH) U

uo 1 | Riemen-Abdeckung Drive belt cover Couvré de courroie Capa protectora FHERIPE Koyx npuBopHOro pemHs A1A000010
Utme 1 Maschinenbett, lang Machine bed, long Banc, grand Bancada grande A CTaHWHa [NnHHas A1A 020 000SW
Udwieou | 1 | Antriebseinheit ML Drive unit ML EDU-Moteur EDU-Motor EDU-Ti% EDU-[lguratens 164 420
Ubmieou | 1 Drechselreitstock ML Woodturning tailstock ML | Poupée mobile Contrapunta L& ERE babka 3agHan ATM 045 000
U9mieou | 1 Drechselschlitten ML Woodturning slide ML Chariot, grand Carro, grande £EBKBHE Canasku NpoZOnbHble 164 485 MH
U12m 1 | 4StkSpannzange2-6mm | 4pcs Collet2-6 mm 4 pic Pince 2-6 mm 4troPinza2-6mm 4K EBELI-6mm | 4Mbecallawrm 2-6 mm 162 460 20 - 60
U13m 1 | Dreibackenfutter Three-jaw chuck Mandrin & trois mors Mandril de tres mordazas | 3JT{ ek MaTpoH 3-Kynaukoblit A1A 071000
U15A 1 Schraubendreher #2 Screwdriver #2 Tourne-vis #2 Destornillador #2 1244 7124 Otseprka Philips Ne 2 ZWZ 980030
U158 1 Inbusschraubendreher Screwdriver allenkey25mm | Tourne-vis hexagonale25mm | Destomnillador allen 2,5mm | A7 fiR3E2.5 mm OTBepTKa 6-rpaHHas 2,5 MM ZWZ 980 075
Utém 1 | Stichsagegehause ML Jig saw casing ML Boite de scie ML Cajadela sierra ML ZiEE ML Kopnyc nof3uka ML MTG 1M0 800 00
U17me 1 Stichsagetisch ML Jig saw table ML Table de scie ML Mesa de la sierra ML BEAE ML Cronuk no63uka ML 164330 MH
U2 10 | Sageblatt Saw blade Lame de scie Hoja de lasierra #& Munka ZWZ 500010
U22eu | 3 | Ségeblatt EDU medium | Saw blade EDU medium | Lame de scie EDU Hoja de la sierra EDU % EDU Munka EDU ZWZ 500 040
U23mL 1 Exzenter ML 5 mm Eccentric ML 5 mm Excentrique ML 5 mm Excéntrica ML 5 mm fRIDE ML5 mm SKcueHTpuKk ML 5 mm MTG 1M0 800 62
U25mL 1 | Aufspannscheibe ML Clamping plate ML Disque de pongage ML Disco para papel abras. ML | B &R MnaHwaitba 162 080 MH
U27m 1 | Drechselauflage Woodturning support Support de tournage Soporte del trono RENTE MoApyyHIK A1Z 340 200
U28 1 | Drechselmesser Turning chisel Outil de tournage Gubia AET] Pesey A1Z100 030
U29 1| Zentrumsfinder Center finder Calibre de centrage Para localizar centro FILERLR LlenTpomckatens A1Z.100 040
U30 5 | Schraube 2,9x9,5 Screw 2,9x9,5 Vis 2,9x9,5 Tornillo 2,9x9,5 8257 2.9x9.5 BuHT 2,9%9,5 ZSRG32 995
U32 2 Mitnehmerspitze Drive centre Entraineur Punta de arrastre il LleHTp Bepywumit A1A 101000
U35 2 | Schraube M4x25 Screw M4x25 Vis M4x25 Tornillo M4x25 $BETMAX25 BuHT M4x25 ZSR M40 425
u37 6 | Schraube M4x8 Screw M4x8 Vis M4x8 Tornillo M4x8 BETMAX8 BuHT M4x8 ZSR M40 408
U38 3 | Schraube M4x6 Screw M4x6 Vis M4x6 Tornillo M4x6 125TM4x6 BuHT M4x6 ZSR M40 406
U46 7 | Nutenstein Slot nut Boulon en «T» Pernos“T" By es [aitka na3oBas A1A 060 040
U48mL 1 | Spannzangenhalter Collet holder Porte-pinces Porta-pinza [E 2 $ftE [aliKa 3aXMHaA AN LiaHr A1A 000072
Us1 1| Inbusschliissel 2 mm Allen key 2 mm Clé hexagonale 2 mm Llave allen 2 mm KA ERE2 MM Kntoy 6-rpaHHbiii 2 M ZWZ 110200
U52 2| Stift Rod Cheville Perno s Boporok 25T 110345
Us5 1 | Bohrer Drill Méche Broca ghak Ceepno ZWZ 700 020
U65 1 | Inbusschliissel 2,5 mm Allen key 2,5 mm Clé hexagonale 25mm | Llave allen 2,5 mm KA ERFE2.5mm Kntoy 6-rpaHHbiii 2,5 MM ZWZ 110250
U66 4 | Verbindungselement Connection piece Piéce de connexion Elemento de conexion et Cyxapb COEUHUTENbHIiA ATA 00 ZINSK
un 1 | Gabelschliissel 7/ 14 mm | Fork wrench7/14 mm Clédefourche7/14mm | llavedefurka7/14mm | $gE7/14mm Kniou raeuHplit 7/ 14 mm ZWZ 400 700
u74 2 | Beilagscheibe Plain washer Rondelle Arandela #E Lllait6a 758250430
u7s 1 | Inbusschliissel 3,0 mm Allen key 3,0 mm Clé hexagonale 3,0mm | Llave allen 3,0 mm A7 AIRFS mm Knioy 6-rpaHHbili 3,0 Mm ZWZ 110300
u77 2 | Zahnscheiben M4/4,3 Star washer M4/4.3 RondelledengrenagesM4/43 | ArandeladeengranaiessM4/43 | # K M4/4.3 |Wlainba M4/4.3 706 206

1 | Klemmstiick klein Saw clamp small Fixation de lame petit Fixacion de hoja pequeno | $&&:EIEHH 1 [Nlepxarens manku 1 A1M 080 022

1| Klemmstiick medium Saw clamp medium Fixation de lame moyen | Fixacion de hojamedio | $B&REIEFR 2 [lepxatenb nunk 2 ATM 080023

5 | Schraube M3x6 Screw M3x6 Vis M3x6 Tornillo M3x6 1257 M3x6 Burt M3x6 ZSR 306 15K

1| Gewindestift M4x6 Threaded pin Vis M4x6 Tornillo M4x6 1257 M4x6 BuHT M4x6 Z5T 130 406

ohne Abbildung / without picture / sans figure / sin llustracion / JTEl | / be3 pucyHka

1| Netzteil 12V 12V adaptor 12V Transformateur 12V Transformador TESEI2V Tpancdopmarop 12 B 161312
u24 2 | Schleifpapier 100/150 | Sanding paper 100/150 | disques abrasifs 100/150 | papelde ljar 100/150 W Hakneitka HaxpayHas A12110010/030

1 | Montageplatte Mounting plate Plaque de mantage Plancha basico BERR MoHTaXHas nnacTiHa 163403

4 | Elastikpuffer Slip stoppers Anti-glissement Anti deslizarse Brigs INaCTUYHbIE HOXKN 166 EP

1| Schutzbrille Protective goggles Lunettes protectrices Gafa Prodectora FEE Oukm 3aluTHbIE A1D 100 004

2| Micro Zwinge Micro clamp Micro serre-joints Micro abrazaderas [reile it Mukpoctpy6umHa 162180115

1 Betriebsanleitung Instructions for use Mode d'emploi Instruciones para uso [EREA PykoBopCTBO Nonb3oBaTens VS 1615




|
|
|
|
|
|
|

uo Dd

U6mMLEDU

| U4mLEDu |U15A I U158 | u28 U25mL

HD 2,00 HD e

U9mMLEDU

U38 U30
o oo w ey
~ u77 3,00
ZST 130 406 zsn 306 ISK U46 U12mL [mml
P ‘A1 M 080 022
U22epu
U17mL A1M 080 023 U22
U23mL U48mL - uU27mL U29
%‘i \\
w
Us1 Us5 U52 u71
M4x6 (U38) ot M4x25 (U35) & 1 M3x6 (ZSR 306 ISK) e

M4x8 (U37) ——m 2,9%9,5 (U30) b—m-—m M4x6 (ZST 130 406) F—




1200V 00 "
1000 111 f i . Design & Technology

Montageplatte / Mounting plate /Plaque de montage /
Base soporte / [EEJEEHR / MoHTaxHas nnactuHa

100 mm
O '

Y Y=X+4mm




Drechselbank

Woodturning lathe
Tour a bhois
Torno de madera
KER
TokapHbI CTaHOoK
Video / Unimat DVD
¢ M4x8
74 & Mdx8 (U37) ——i

U4mieou




Ulme

U9mLebu

M4x8 (U37) F—-—

A) Ermitteln des Mittelpunktes runder Werkstiicke B) Vorbohren! C) U32 mit
einem Hammer in den Holzmittelpunkt schlagen (ca. 5 mm).

A) Centre finder: determining the center of round workpieces B) predrilling!
C) Drive U32 into the centre of workpiece with a hammer (ca. 5 mm).

A) Calibre de centrage: Détermination du centre de pieces a usiner rondes B) préforage)!
C) Par un coup de marteau, frappez U32 dans le centre de la piéce en bois (env. 5 mm).
A) Mecanismo para encontrar el centro: localiza el centro de pieza de trabajos re-
dondas B) taladrado previo! C) Clavar U32 con un martillo en el centro de la madera
a5 mm).

i\ ) qﬂ)rt\;'f{ﬁﬁz REBERESBEHRSD C) EREFTT
EEBEPORMLERUI2EBN (REXTF5mm)

A) OnpepgeneHue LeHTpa Kpyrnion 3arotoBkn B) npocsepnutb!

C) C nomolwpblo monoTka BouTb U32 ( Ha rnyburHy okono 5 mm)



Drechselbank mit Dreibackenfutter / Woodturning lathe with 3 jaw chuck / Tour a bois avec Mandrin a trois mors/
Torno de madera con Mandril de tres mordazas / KZE & [E] 3M%% / ToKapHbIN cTaHOK c [laTpOH 3-KynayKoBbi

@6 - 18 mm @-22 mm
0-49,5 mm

163 100B06-S, 166 ALU-S




021 - 33 mm 930 - 40 mm 0-48 mm
163 SAP-S 166 SOAP-S 163 EIB-S

Werkstiicke bis 6 mm mittels Spannzangen fixieren.
Workpieces with up to 6 mm should be chucked by means
of collets. Fixez les piéces jusqu‘a 6 mm au moyen de pinces.
Fijar con pinzas las piezas de trabajo hasta 6 mm. &
FEemmIA AR T4 mE RN ALk LE

7E 3aroTtoBKM anameTpom 4o 6 MM MOXHO
3akKpennATtb C NTOMOLWbIO LaHT.

UM (6mm)  g6mm

U2mL

Querholzdrechseln: Holz mit 4 Schrauben U30 auf der Aufspannscheibe U25ML festschrauben. Drechselauflage U27ML entweder auf U1, USMLEDU
fixieren. Faceplate turning: Tighten wood to clamping plate U25ML with 4 screws U30. Tighten woodturning support U27ML to U1, UIMLEDU.
Tournage de bois tailié contre les fibres: Fixez le bois au moyen de 4 vis U30 sur le disque U25ML. Fixez Ie support de tournage U27ML sur UT,
UIMLEDU. Tornear traviesas: Fijar la madera con 4
tornillos U30 en el disco para tender U25ML. Colocar
soporte del torno U27ML o en U1, UIMLEDU.

HERNTI: A4 U30ELLIG AR E EEER
U25MLE, #TIZRU27MLEEFEU1.
UIMLEDUEE.

ToueHue Ha NnaHLwalbe: 3a KpenuTb 3arotoBKy

Ha nnaHwarb6e U265ML yeTbipbms Wwypynamm U30.
YctaHoBUTb nogpy4Huk U27M Ha: U1, unm USMLEDU.




Stichsiage
Jig-saw
Scie sauteuse
Sierra de calar
R

Jlo63uk

Video / Unimat DVD

U22epu

o

A1M 080023

u22

M3x6 (ZSR 306 ISK) p——1

UtemL

A1M 080022

[ ]
U22/ U22epu

@




Design & Technology

U17mL

Méx6 (U38) ———

e —0

M4x6 706 206

— 0 ‘M4x6

m— 706 206







vi Design & Technology

Schleifmaschine
Sanding machine
Ponceuse |
Maquina esmeriladora
ER |
linudoBanbHbIA CTaHOK

£
> ? [
" S . Lr
(™ -

Video / Unimat DVD

Ulme
M4x25 (U35)

M4x8 (U37) —-




M4x8 (U37) F—-—

Us5

U4meebu
3® Gu12m =0T




16740
i1 000

PO

f';’;" f';’ 0: Design & Technology

Optional * Optional » En option ¢ Opcional  EEZEH * Onuuns
Werkzeugschleifeinrichtung ¢ Tool Grinder with Grinding Wheel * Affitteuse doutils e TEEK *Macopyoku Hactpyme n 1 - artno. 162 060

Méx10 (U31) b—--

M4x25 (U35)

i
I |
geo U17m

162 060

Tips fiir Einsteiger / Tips for beginners / Pour Débutants /
Indicaciones | i& FBF#F &R / CoBeTbl ANA HAUNHAIOLWNX

Festsitzende Spannzange Loose tightened collet

U15a l6sen destornillar los pinzas
deserrer les pinces serrées  apretados
T R {ER L Tak MOXHo 13Bneyb

3aCTPABLUYIO LlaHTYy

U12mL

1617



Wenn Sie mit Modellbau beginnen oder das erste Mal mit einer Werkzeugma-
schine wie Unimat ML zu tun haben, sollten Sie folgende Grundregeln beachten:
- Mit einfachem, leicht zu bearbeitendem Material beginnen, also zuerst

Holz, dann erst Metall verwenden!

- Die Bearbeitungsgrenzen von Unimat ML akzeptieren

- Nur mit scharfem und gutem Werkzeug arbeiten, also entweder regelmaBig
nachschleifen (Zubehdr 162 060) oder wechseln (Sageblétter).

- Wie jede Maschine muB Unimat ML regelmaBig gereinigt und gewartet werden,
defekte Teile sofort austauschen!

Si vous étes un novice dans le modele réduit ou que c‘est la premiére fois que
vous avez affaire a une machine-outil comme Unimat ML, respectez les regles
suivantes :

- Commencez par des matériaux faciles a usiner: travaillez le bois avant dutili-
ser du métal!

- Respectez les limites de capacité d‘Unimat ML

- Travaillez avec des outils tranchants: aff(iter (art.# 162060) ou changer régu-
lierement (les lames de scie).

- Comme toute machine, Unimat ML nécessite un nettoyage et un entretien
régulier; remplacez toutes pieces défectueuses.

MERERBE ST RE—BYFE, FAREATS
Unimat ML XHE—AREREENE, TEEUTEI

- ez E AE R REIE EERARMR, BERE
B, WUREREEMR.

- {FEUnimat MLI{E FBEE HRER

- BRIERERER IR, FrRUERRrL g JIRER
(#162060) , PRFLILFAT.

- Unimat ML MNEAIEENAE, HAEHBTERRFT

Drechseln / Wood turning / Tourner du bois/
Tornear madera | K1 %l / Touenne

If you are beginner in the area of model construction or if you have never
worked with a machine like Unimat ML, you should mind the following
principles:

- Start with easily machinable materials such as wood and plastic and use
metal later on.

- Respect the limits of capacity of Unimat ML

- Only work with sharp and high quality tools. So you either sharpen them
(item#162060), or you exchange them (saw blades).

- Like every other machine Unimat ML must be cleaned, maintained or repla-
ced at regular intervals!

En caso que usted comienza con la construccion de modelos o si utilize por
primera vez una maquina-herramienta como Unimat, usted debe primero prestar
atencion a las siguientes reglas basicas:

- Al comenzar utilizar material simple que es fdcil de trabajar, empezar prime-
ro con madera, luego metal.

- Aceptar los limites de Unimat ML

- No ahorre usted al comprar la herramienta, herramienta de buena calidad
es cara, pero dura arnos.

- Solo conviene trabajar con herramienta bien afilada. Es recomendable,
afilarla (art# 162 060) o cambiarla (hojas de sierra).

- Como todas las maquinas también Unimat ML debe ser limpiada y lubricada
regularmente. jSubstituir las piezas defectuosas immediatamente!

Ecnu Bbl HOBUYOK B 0611aCTV MOAENMPOBAHUSA UK, ECNIV Bbl HAKOTAA
He paboTanu Ha cTaHKax, nofo6HbIx Unimat ML, Mbl pekomeHayem
NPVAEPKMBATLCA CeayoLWNX MPUHLUMOB:

- HauHuTte paboTty c nerkoobpabatbiBaemblx MaTepranos T1na
JAPeBECUHbBI MV MIACTMACChI, @ METaJN UCMONb3YIATE NO3Xe.

- Cobniopaiite npepenbHble Bo3MoxxHocTr Unimat ML

- PaboTaliTe TONbKO OCTPLIMU 1 BbICOKOKaUeCTBEHHbIMM
WHCTPYMEHTaMW.

MosTtomy, nnu 3ataumsanTe ux (tounno 162060), unu 3ameHaNTe
(nunkw).

- Nopo6Ho nobomy gpyromy ctaHky, Unimat ML Hy»HO
perynapHo YnCTuUTb, CMasblBaTb U perynmposarb!

=>4

- Drechselauflage U27ML so nah wie méglich
zum Werkstiick fixieren

- Drechselmesser mit der Kerbe nach oben auf
U27ML legen (iiber dem Drehdurchmesser)
-Messer leicht gedreht und schrag halten —
regelmaBig nachschleifen

- Fixez le support de tournage U27ML le plus
pres possible de la piece de bois.

- La pointe de la gouge doit &tre sous I'axe de
rotation du bois.

- Bougez la gouge de droite a gauche et inclinez
la Iégerement vers le haut.

-Affitez la gouge réguliérement.

- Travaillez du plus grand diametre vers le plus
petit (de I'extérieur vers l'intérieur).

- BARETNNRU2IMLEEERESIR
TR TS

- KETPFEORRE L, mEZEZ
EHEFRARIEZ L.

- KETISMIYE AR AT,
BRMWARRD. EHHEET

- locate woodturning support U27ML as close
to workpiece as possible

- the grove of the gouge must show upward
and above the rotating axis of the wood
-move the chisel left and right slightly and
hold diagonal - regrinding at regular intervals

- fijar el soporte del torno (U27ML) lo mas
junto posible a la pieza de trabajo

- girar la gubia ligeramente inclinada y torne-
ar derecho y izquierda

- la punta de la gubia debe estar por encima
del eje de rotacion de la pieza

- pacnonaranTe nogpyyHuk U27ML Kak
MOXHO 65inXe K 3aroToBKe

- BEpPLWMHa pe3ua A0KHa 6bITb HEMHOTO
Bbllle OCK BpalleHNA 3aroTOBKA

- BepxuTe pesew nog yrinom u nepemeltante
€ro BMpaso 1 BEBO

- perynsapHo 3ataduBaliTe pesew



- von auBen nach innen arbeiten (vom groBen
zum kleinen Durchmesser)

- travaillez du plus grand diameter vers le plus
petit (I'extérieur vers l'intérieur)

- MONEREH (KREERBEXEN)

Sagen / sawing / Scier/
Serrar/ 3 / BoinunnBaHue

- work from outside to inside (big to small
turning diameter)

- se trabaja del didmetro mayor hacia el
diametro inferior de la pieza — afilar la gubia
regularmente

- [epemeLlalite pe3sew, OT BHELUHEN
CTOPOHBI BHYTPb (OT 6orbluero gnamertpa

K MeHblLUeMmy)

~ee—

- fiir Sgearbeiten empfehlen wir Pappelsperrholz in 4mm Stérke (Art.nr.
163 300)

- Material (Sperrholz) mit beiden Handen von vorne an das Sageblatt
flihren und auf den Ségetisch driicken

- Beim Schneiden von Kurven das Material entsprechend fiihren (drehen)
und nicht seitlich gegen das Sageblatt driicken

- Sdge immer wieder von Sagespanen reinigen und Exzenter U23ML fetten
— Ségeblatter rechtzeitig wechseln

- pour scier nous recommandons du contre-plaqué en peuplier 4 mm
(art# 163 300)

- Maintenez le contre-plaqué avec deux mains devant la scie et appuyez
sur la table en poussant légérement.

-Pour réaliser des courbes, déplacer doucement le contre-plaqué dans la
direction choisie (sans arréter la machine).

- Nettoyez la scie - graissez I'excentrique U23ML — changez la lame de
scie régulierement.

- EUERAmmIAR M BIIF Y (#141485 163300 )

- FNFEHE (X7 ) BEETEG L EHEFIRIE
i
- fRHAEE, IMEMBERZE, INEENLAN (FFER
F-EERE)

- EREEFEABIRE — WORINER® U23ML —

Ségeholz / Plywood / Contre-plaqué /
Contrachapada / 24y, / ©anepa

- for sawing we recommend poplar plywood 4mm (art# 163 300).

- guide the material (plywood) with both hands from the front side to
the saw blade and press onto the saw

table

- By making curves guide the material accordingly and don't press
sideward’s against the saw blade (the saw blade has only one cutting
edge)

- Clean the saw from chips and dust regularly - grease eccentric
U23ML piece — change saw blades regularly

- para serrar recomendamos el contrachapada 4 mm (art# 163 300)
- fijar el material (contrachapada) con dos manos desde la parte
frontal de la sierra y presione hacia abajo sobre la mesa

- para cortar las curvas conducer el material y no presionar contra la
hoja lateralmente (sélo una punta de cortar)

- limpiar la sierra - engrasar la excéntrica U23ML — cambiar la hoja
regularmente

- NS BBINWMBAHUSA Mbl PEKOMeHyeM paHepy 13 Tornosns
TonwmHom 4 mm (apT. 163 300)

- A€P*Ka MmaTepuan obenmn PyKamu, 1, Nprxnmas ero K
CTONNKY Nno63unKa, nopasanTe MaTepuran No HanpaeJIEHUIO K
nunnke

- NPV BbINOJTHEHMW PACNUIIOB MO KPUBOW IMHUN NoJaBanTe
MaTepwvan BLOJb JINHWK, MOBOPaYnBas ero BOKPYr NUKu, n He
cMeLlanTe maTepuan B CTOPOHY OT NUIKK (NuiKa MMeeT TONbKO
OLHY PEXYLLYI0 KPOMKY)

- perynapHo ouuLlanTe CTaHOK OT ONWAOK W MblSn

- PerynapHo cMma3sbiBa nte Tpywmneca getanan CtTaHka



Alternative ¢ alternative ¢ alternative * alternativa » %/t * anbTepHaTuBa
Motor * Motor » Moteur ¢ Motor - Bif ¢ [suratent - art.no. 162 420 MH-S

DE EN FR ES FE (ZH) RU
U2m 1 | Motorvorgelege Countershaft Broche de réduction Cabezal 24EETH LWnuHpenb A1M 035000
UdmL 1 Motor Motor Moteur Motor Ok [lBuratenb 162 420MH-S
U66 1 | Verbindungselement Connection piece Piéce de connexion Elemento de conexion T Cyxapb CcoefHUTENbHbIN A1A 00 ZINSK

Montagebeispiel Drechselbank ¢ Assembly example woodturning lathe *
Exemple de montage tour a bois * Ejemplo de montaje torno de madera

uo M4x8 (U37) i




Erweiterungen / Upgrades

QUALITY
PRODUCT

MADE w
AUSTRIA

:3 .37‘:.' 5

Art.no.: V8 1615

9 "003531"616154

Zubehdrkatalog online verfiighar / £ es catalogue available online
Produktkatalog online verfiighar catalogue available online www.thecooltool.com
' Fabriksgasse 15 | 2340 Médling

Phone +43 2236 892 666 | AUSTRIA
contact us at info@thecooltool.com



